
Huron-Perth Catholic District School Board

September 19. 2025
Historical Enrolment Data Report

Elementary

School Name
25/26 

Sept.19**
24/25 
F/S

23/24
F/S

22/23 
F/S

21/22
 F/S

20/21
 F/S

19/20
 F/S

Total Total Total Total Total Total
Holy Name of Mary 212.0 203.0 209.5 206.0 212.0 199.5 200.0
Jeanne Sauvé Catholic School 260.0 257.0 253.5 260.0 279.0 316.0 344.8
Our Lady of Mount Carmel 135.0 130.5 129.5 131.0 121.0 118.0 125.0
Precious Blood 237.0 236.0 227.5 219.5 215.5 223.0 243.0
Sacred Heart 192.0 191.3 191.0 184.5 188.0 182.5 185.5
St. Aloysius 249.0 241.0 232.0 225.0 224.5 224.5 222.5
St. Ambrose 156.0 162.0 161.5 167.5 188.0 186.0 182.8
St. Boniface 235.0 230.8 222.5 218.5 221.0 201.0 208.0
St. Columban 181.0 178.0 171.5 166.5 157.0 157.0 147.0
St James 212.0 193.5 185.5 187.0 174.5 179.5 174.5
St Joseph's - Stratford 135.0 135.0 126.0 149.0 145.5 145.5 151.5
St Joseph's - Clinton 240.0 233.5 223.3 216.5 217.5 220.0 245.5
St. Mary's - Goderich 306.0 393.0 333.5 328.5 327.5 317.0 326.5
St. Mary's - Listowel 388.0 326.0 365.5 336.5 315.0 309.5 305.8
St. Patrick's - Kinkora 131.0 120.5 123.8 121.0 123.5 121.5 127.0
St. Patricks - Dublin 107.0 107.5 106.3 106.0 100.5 102.5 117.0

TOTAL Elementary FTE 3,376.00 3,338.50 3,262.25 3,223.0 3,210.0 3,203.0 3,306.25

37.50 76.25 39.25 13.0 7.0 -103.25

Secondary - FTE*

School Name
25/26 

Estimates
24/25 
F/S

23/24
F/S

22/23 
F/S

21/22
 F/S

20/21
 F/S

19/20
 F/S

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
St. Anne's Catholic Secondary School Regular 537.5 516.3 537.9 565.4 592.3 595.8 543.3
St. Michael Catholic Secondary School Regular 643.5 702.9 734.3 775.4 773.3 753.2 740.3

High Credit 15.0 10.5 9.6 5.0 7.0 4.4 6.9

TOTAL Secondary FTE 1,196.00 1,229.61 1,281.76 1,345.8 1,372.6 1,353.4 1,290.45

`

Historical Data

Historical Data



Huron-Perth Catholic District School Board

2025-26 Enrolment Update
September 19, 2025

Elementary A B
 C 

(B - A) 

School Name
25-26 

Estimates
Sept.19.25 

Total
Increase 

(Decrease)

Holy Name of Mary 219.0 212.0 -7.0
Jeanne Sauvé Catholic School 261.0 260.0 -1.0
Our Lady of Mount Carmel 133.0 135.0 2.0
Precious Blood 238.0 237.0 -1.0
Sacred Heart 187.0 192.0 5.0
St. Aloysius 245.0 249.0 4.0
St. Ambrose 156.0 156.0 0.0
St. Boniface 237.0 235.0 -2.0
St. Columban 183.0 181.0 -2.0
St James 206.0 212.0 6.0
St Joseph's - Stratford 126.0 135.0 9.0
St Joseph's - Clinton 236.0 240.0 4.0
St. Mary's - Goderich 308.0 306.0 -2.0
St. Mary's - Listowel 393.0 388.0 -5.0
St. Patrick's - Kinkora 124.0 131.0 7.0
St. Patricks - Dublin 105.0 107.0 2.0

TOTAL Elementary FTE 3,357.0 3,376.0 19.0

Other Pupils (International) 8.0 6.0 -2.0

Secondary A B
 C 

(B - A) 

2025-26 
Estimates for 
Oct.31 Count 

Date
No. of Students 

Sept.19.25**
Increase 

(Decrease)
*number of students 
(not FTE)

*number of students 
(not FTE)

St. Anne's Catholic Secondary School 552.0 549.0 -3.0
St. Michael Catholic Secondary School 708.0 719.0 11.0
TOTAL Secondary No. of Students 1,260.0 1,268.0 8.0

*these are very preliminary numbers; secondary schools still changing daily

*FTE to be verified; 1st week of October is planned date for this work to be completed.
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